
Name Email Address Region
Ugochi Akoi ugochi.akoi@escco.org Central
Linda Amici Amicil@wcsoh.org Central
Latasha N. Bah lbah@columbus.k12.oh.us Central
Luz Ballinger ballingl@westerville.k12.oh.us Central 
Kelly Blum blumk@wcsoh.org Central
Lynn Brannon lynn.brannon@escco.org Central
Alisa Buchanan abuchanan@edsolns.com Central
Mindy Cain mindy.cain@escco.org Central
Young Mi Chang changy@ohiodominican.edu Central
Jim Chapple, PhD jchapple@ashland.edu Central 
Heather Clark hclark@lcesc.org Central
Amy Crawford acrawf11@ashland.edu Central 
Cynthia M. DeVese devesec@wcsoh.org Central 
Deepa Ganschinietz deepaganz@gmail.com Central
Nancy Gero nancy.gero@escco.org Central
Lindsay Gibbs lindsay.gibbs@escco.org Central
Linda Gibson-Fletcher linda.gibson@escco.org Central
Cathy Gongwer cathy_gongwer@hboe.org Central
Gabrielle Hill ghill@columbus.k12.oh.us Central
Rodney Hopkins rhopkins@wscloud.org Central
Becky Hornberger rebecca.hornberger@cuchicago.edu Central
Michael Huler hulerm@westerville.k12.oh.us Central
Kiya Hunt khunt@cwls.us Central
Kevin Johnson kevjohn9187@gmail.com Central
Jennifer Knapp knappj@wcsoh.org Central
Jennifer Korn kornje@japioneers.org Central
Jill Kramer jill.kramer@escco.org Central
Patricia Kuhn-Morgan Patricia_Morgan@plsd.us Central
Kiev Lamarr lamarrk@westerville.k12.oh.us Central
Marie Langenkamp marie.langenkamp@escco.org Central
Jenine Larrabee jenine.larrabee@franklin.edu Central
Jeannette Lewis-Woodard lmai4u@yahoo.com Central
Terry Logan Mottinger, PhD terrymottinger@yahoo.com Central
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Kate Mantenieks Mantenik@wcsoh.org Central
Maya Marlowe peaceizheaven@gmail.com Central
Megan Mastrobuono megan.mastrobuono@escco.org Central
Betha Maust maustbe@japioneers.org Central
Tori McCloud tmccloud@wscloud.org Central
Grace McDaniel gmcdaniel@otterbein.edu Central
Melanie McGue melanie.mcgue@escco.org Central
Taali Monnin tmonnin@treca.org Central
Judith Monseur judith.monseur@uc.edu Central and Southwest
Janet Monseur-Durr Janet_Monseur-Durr@hboe.org Central
Sunny L. Munn smunn@columbusmontessori.org Central
Roshawn Parker Parkerr@westerville.k12.oh.us Central
Andrea Patridge Apatridge@laca.org Central
Alison Pence-Ward alison.penceward@reyn.org Central
Sarah Pettigrew Spettigrew@wscloud.org Central
Lucy Rader-Brown Brownl@wcsoh.org Central
LaTresa Rieves rievesl@wcsoh.org Central
Dalrena Roberts dniquerob8178@gmail.com Central
Ben Rule brule@wscloud.org Central
Anthony Rutledge rutledge.127@buckeyemail.osu.edu Central
Chris Saiben saibenc@wcsoh.org Central
John Sands Sandsj@wcsoh.org Central
Melissa Scoville melissa.scoville@mccesc.org Central
Leisan C. Smith leisan.smith@bexley.us Central
Cat Stathulis stathulc@wcsoh.org Central
Marlissa Stauffer stauffem@ohiodominican.edu Central
Mikela Thomas mikela_thomas@olsd.us Central
Aric Thomas athomas@wscloud.org Central
Andrea Townsend atownsend@wcsd.k12.oh.us Central
Teresa Troyer teresaenglishteacher@gmail.com Central
Tiffany Tynes Curry tynescurry@gmail.com Central
Valerie Walder vwalder@columbus.k12.oh.us Central
Kelly Wegley kwegley@wscloud.org Central
Lindy Whitson Whitsonl@westerville.k12.oh.us Central



Brooke Wright brooke.wright@escco.org Central
Nichole Miller miller.nichole@northmor.k12.oh.us North
Cindy Parrott parrott.cindy@galionschools.org North
Ann Pfister pfister.ann@moesc.net North
Tamara Williams twilliams4568@icloud.com North
Jennifer Yost JYost@perkinsschools.org North
David Anderson anderson_d@ccsdistrict.org Northeast
Debbi Bailey debbi.bailey@email.sparcc.org Northeast
William Baylis wbaylis@oberlinschools.net Northeast
Donna Bishop donna.bishop12@gmail.com Northeast
Laurie Boedicker boedicker@highlandschools.org Northeast
Donna Breault dbreault@ashland.edu Northeast
Carla Chapman cchapman@apslearns.org Northeast
Paul Chase prc@beachwoodschools.org Northeast
Ali Ciccone aciccone@beachwoodschools.org Northeast
Tricia Couts-Everett tricia.couts-everett@cantonlocal.org Northeast
Lori Crum lcrum@beachwoodschools.org Northeast
Amy Cruse acruse@fairview.k12.oh.us Northeast
Katharine Delavan kdelavan@lec.edu Northeast
David Eby david.eby@northcantonschools.org Northeast
Hannah Fairbanks hfairbanks@lec.edu Northeast
Jennifer Farthing jfarthing@twinsburgcsd.org Northeast
Melissa Hokanson mhokanson@dioceseofcleveland.org Northeast
Denise Holloway denise.holloway@trumbullesc.org Northeast
Robin Hopkins robin.hopkins@weschools.org Northeast
Kevin T. Houchins kth@beachwoodschools.org Northeast
Henry Householder henry.householder@northcantonschools.org Northeast
Tajuana Hunnicutt thunnicutt@twinsburgcsd.org Northeast
Debra Janas Hecker djanas@bw.edu Northeast
Melissa Kalb melissa.kalb@cantonlocal.org Northeast
Meghan KanagaRaj mkanagaraj@urbancommunityschool.org Northeast
Beverly Kerecman bkerecman@ndc.edu Northeast
Sandy Kernen Sandrakernen@tcbdd.org Northeast
Dan Kidd d.kidd@esceasternohio.org Northeast



Colleen Kornish colleen.kornish@apps.sparcc.org Northeast
Rachel Krauss rkrauss@medinaesc.org Northeast
Kaelin E. Lee klee11@ashland.edu Northeast
Dan Lowmiller dan.lowmiller@apps.sparcc.org Northeast
Dean Manke Dean.manke@invictushigh.org Northeast
Ashley Mariano a.mariano@mvrcog.org Northeast
Laurie J. McCarthy-Householder lhouseholder@hudsonmontessori.org Northeast
Sherry Miller smiller@beachwoodschools.org Northeast
Ryan Patti rpatti@beachwoodschools.org Northeast
Anne Price a.e.price@csuohio.edu Northeast
Andrea Ramsey ramsey_a@ccsdistrict.org Northeast
Dawna Rappach d.rappach@esceasternohio.org Northeast
Richard Reynolds richard.reynolds@whcsd.org Northeast
Valerie Riedthaler valerie.riedthaler@escneo.org Northeast
Carrie Sammartino c.sammartino@esceasternohio.org Northeast
Lisa Scott lisa.scott@escneo.org Northeast
Michael Scott scott_m@ccsdistrict.org Northeast
Michele Shrefler Michele.shrefler@escneo.org Northeast
Jeffrey Slavkovsky jslavkovsky@auburncc.org Northeast
Barbara Sposet bsposet@bw.edu Northeast
Tony Srithai Tsrithai@beachwoodschools.org Northeast
Amy St. Marie astmarie@esclakeeriewest.org Northeast
Ken Veon kev@beachwoodschools.org Northeast
John Vitto jvitto@canfieldschools.net Northeast
Andrea C. Walker awalker@twinsburgcsd.org Northeast
Elizabeth Walsh-Moorman Ewalsh@lec.edu Northeast
Dana Weber dana.weber@email.sparcc.org Northeast
Julie Weyandt julie.weyandt@email.sparcc.org Northeast
Eugenia Whitt ewhitt@walsh.edu Northeast
Jacinda Yonker jyonker@medinaesc.org Northeast
Andrew Ziccardi Aziccard@apslearns.org Northeast
Jennifer Adkins jadkins@esclakeeriewest.org Northwest
Kadee Anstadt kanstadt@perrysburgschools.net Northwest
Amerah Archer amerah.abed@utoledo.edu Northwest
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Clarissa Barnes cbarnes@defiance.edu Northwest
Diana Bergman Diana@sunbridgeschools.org Northwest
Jackie Blosser jblosser@spartan.limacityschools.org Northwest
Kate Brodeur brodeuk@bgsu.edu Northwest
Erica M. Brownstein, Ph.D ebrownst@gmail.com Northwest
Michele Castleman mcastlem@heidelberg.edu Northwest
James Conner jconner@anthonywayneschools.org Northwest
Rachel Eicher Reicher@defiance.edu Northwest
Teresa Gantz tgantz@limacityschools.org Northwest
Diana Garlough diana.garlough@findlay.edu Northwest
Carla Higgins, PhD chiggins@defiance.edu Northwest
Tracy Huziak-Clark thuziak@bgsu.edu Northwest
Elizabeth Kregel elizabeth.kregel11@gmail.com Northwest
Aimee Mendelsohn amendelsohn@esclakeeriewest.org Northwest
Mariana Mereoiu mmereoi@bgsu.edu Northwest
Chris Moser moser@findlay.edu Northwest
Nancy Patterson ncpatte@bgsu.edu Northwest
Eric Pilcher eric.pilcher@utoledo.edu Northwest
Jamie Reynolds jreynolds@ohva.org Northwest
Gwynne Rife rife@findlay.edu Northwest
Kerry Teeple teeple@findlay.edu Northwest
Richard Welsch richard.welsch@utoledo.edu Northwest
Lori Williams lwilliams@anthonywayneschools.org Northwest
Carrie D. Wysocki carriedwysocki@gmail.com Northwest
Kim K. Adams kkadams@southernohioesc.org South
Aaron Bruewer abruewer@shawnee.edu South
Tammy Guthrie tguthrie@sciotodd.org South
Gay Lynn Shipley gshipley@shawnee.edu South
Nicole Whitley Nicole.Whitley@fpls.us South
Susan Larson susan.larson@mvesc.org Southeast
Medea Loibl medea.loibl@athensmeigs.com Southeast
Meri Linn McCollum mccollum@muskingum.edu Southeast
Thomas Parsons tparsons@athenscsd.org Southeast
John Rogers jrogers@athenscsd.org Southeast



Jill Sheridan jill.sheridan@mvesc.org Southeast
Chad Springer cspringer@athenscsd.org Southeast
Heather Wolfe heather.wolfe@athensmeigs.com Southeast
Janice Wright wrightj2@ohio.edu Southeast
Crystal Aker akercm@scsdoh.org Southwest
Georgine Bowman bowmang@bcesc.org Southwest
Brad Brunswick Brad.Brunswick@ihsd.us Southwest
Maureen Businger businger@sigma6ix.org Southwest
Hannah Chai Hannah.chai@wright.edu Southwest
Taylor Cox tacox@hcsdoh.org Southwest
Jennifer Damon jdamon@miamisburg.k12.oh.us Southwest
Maya Dorsey maya.dorsey@learntoearndayton.org Southwest
Amy Epperson amyepperson19@gmail.com Southwest
Caice Gallaher cgallaher@miamisburg.k12.oh.us Southwest
Kristy Geiger kgeiger@northmontschools.net Southwest
Sharon Goins sgoins@daytonpublic.com Southwest
Leslie Hamilton Leslie.hamilton@cincinnatistate.edu Southwest
Romena Holbert Romena.holbert@wright.edu Southwest
Melanie Horvath melanie.horvath@mcesc.org Southwest
Julie Howard howard_j@my.westcler.org Southwest
Hollie Johnson johnsonh@xavier.edu Southwest
Tracey Kramer Tracey.kramer@wright.edu Southwest
Sheri Leafgren Leafgrs@miamioh.edu Southwest
Dr. Brenda MacKay mackayb@cedarville.edu Southwest
Marie Marawi marie.marawi@intlacademy.org Southwest
Roger Martin martin_r@fairfieldcityschools.com Southwest
Cammie Montgomery Cammie.Montgomery@CHCA-OH.ORG Southwest
Nimisha Patel nimisha.patel@wright.edu Southwest
Lena Patton lena.patton@hcesc.org Southwest
Kim Peterson kimberlypeterson@cedarville.edu Southwest
Donnie Phelps donnie.phelps@bss.k12.oh.us Southwest
Katrice Quitter katrice.quitter@hcesc.org Southwest
Nancy Reeves nancy.reeves@eastclinton.org Southwest
Scott Sander sandersa@miamioh.edu Southwest
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Brandi Steagall brandi.steagall@mcesc.org Southwest
Ruth Sylvester bsylvester@cedarville.edu Southwest
Lisa Tenbarge ltenbarge@vikingmail.org Southwest
Larry Williams willial@cpsboe.k12.oh.us Southwest
Emily Williams williamsem@sycamoreschools.org Southwest
Lori Workman Lori.workman1972@gmail.com Southwest
Barbra Bowers bbowers@edsolns.com
Marbella Caceres marbellac@ocecd.org
Grace Hammond hammondg@mydacc.org
Alison Hoffa hoffaa@ohea.org
Arianna Howard arianna@radicallearningspaces.com
Bernice Howard masterteaching@gmail.com
Deanna Jackson djackson@goddardsystems.com
Adrienne Kennedy pioneeringconnections@gmail.com
Jermaine Kennedy mrjqkennedy@gmail.com
Rebecca Levitt levitt95@gmail.com
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